
Régional Sud-Ouest Tours NB
16-17 mars 2018 UAICF
Classement des auteurs

Classt Club chemt Auteur Titre Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Total

1 417 Sabourin Laurent Brumisateur 18 20 20 58
2 441 MONTINTIN Sylvie Escargot 18 18 20 56
3 435 JAHIER Laurent Matinale 17 18 20 55
4 419 ch Bayeux JB Glaçons en Loire 19 19 17 55
5 419 ch Delliaux P Biguine 19 18 18 55
- 417 ch Mazet Gérard Une envolée 18 18 19 55
7 435 JAHIER Laurent Brumes 14 20 20 54
8 441 ch MONTINTIN Sylvie Piquets neige 16 20 18 54
- 419 ch Virton J Un grain au loin 16 20 18 54

10 441 MONTINTIN Sylvie Cathédrale Limoges 19 17 18 54
- 417 ch Guyot Didier Reflet 17 19 18 54

12 419 ch Virton J Grand réverbère 18 18 18 54
13 435 ch EMERIT Patrick Agoraphobie 15 20 18 53
14 419 Belin M Jungle urbaine 17 20 16 53
15 417 Lebrouster Patrick Regard 19 18 16 53
16 419 Millerioux P Ancien moulin 17 19 17 53
17 417 ch Mazet Gérard Mathilde 12 20 20 52
18 424 ch LERAT Daniel l'escalier 13 20 19 52
19 417 Boudenne Thomas Parc 17 20 15 52
20 417 Vallas Hélène The bus 16 18 18 52
21 419 Feuillatre P Ste Croix 17 17 18 52
- 419 ch Bayeux JB La jetée 17 17 18 52

23 431 ch JUZAN Patrick Sylviculture N°3 17 19 15 51
24 417 ch Gessat Gérard Harbour center 16 16 19 51
25 417 Erphene Nikita Statut à la fenètre 16 18 17 51
26 417 Fortin Phillipe La famille 17 17 17 51
27 441 LACAZE-LABARRERE Françoise Le Fantôme 18 19 13 50
28 435 BOULANGER René Frère Jacques 16 15 19 50
- 417 Fortin Phillipe Le Goum 19 16 15 50
- 417 Boudenne Thomas Métro 16 19 15 50

31 417 Erphene Nikita Réverbères 13 20 16 49
32 419 ch Virton C Belaggio 12 18 19 49
33 417 Errecondo Anne Marie Chemin 15 19 15 49
34 417 ch Mazet Gérard Le saut 18 17 14 49
35 417 Bromme Eric Traversée de Paris 18 16 15 49
36 453 ESTARDIE André flancs enneigés 17 15 17 49
- 435 JAHIER Laurent Elancement 17 17 15 49

38 441 SOLO KWAN Julien l'Autre 17 16 16 49
- 424 ch LERAT Ginette château d'Estaing 16 17 16 49

40 417 Vallas Hélène The boat 13 15 20 48
41 424 CENDRA Didier plafond aéroport de Madrid 18 11 19 48
42 419 Millerioux P Bord du canal 15 19 14 48
43 455 CELHAY Geneviève silhouettes berlinoises 18 13 17 48
44 417 Fortin Phillipe Fuite 18 14 16 48
45 424 CENDRA Didier lac de Côme 15 18 15 48
- 419 Bourgeois MR Gabarre 15 18 15 48
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47 435 BOULANGER René Le sourire 16 15 17 48
- 435 ARNAUD Anthony Virginie 16 15 17 48

49 421 EVIN Paul chevreuil dans la brume 13 20 14 47
50 475 BERTE Marielle Arcades 16 12 19 47
51 441 FAURE Emmanuel Une belle matinée 13 19 15 47
52 441 ch ROULON Jean-François Exode 17 12 18 47
53 419 Bourgeois MR Bords du Loiret 16 18 13 47
54 424 ch LERAT Ginette la vague 13 17 17 47
- 417 ch Gessat Gérard Vancouver 17 13 17 47

56 419 ch Delliaux P Bergerie Corse 17 14 16 47
57 435 MARCOUILLER Sylvain Talmont et carrelet 15 17 15 47
- 424 ETIENNE Agnés la herse 17 15 15 47

59 419 ch Bayeux JB Cigale 16 15 16 47
60 421 BERTHOMMIER Jean-Claude Quasimodo 15 12 19 46
- 419 Belin M Harengs 12 19 15 46

62 419 Feuillatre P Promenade 14 13 19 46
- 417 Quentin Patricia BnF 13 14 19 46

64 435 ch AUBERT Thierry Le rateau 15 13 18 46
65 453 ESTARDIE André pics  alpestres 14 14 18 46
66 441 SOLO KWAN Julien Méfiance 16 17 13 46
- 417 ch Robin Patrick Noir et blanc 17 16 13 46

68 435 ARNAUD Anthony Le batteur 17 15 14 46
69 417 Smedt Romain Nu au chapeau 16 14 16 46
70 435 ch EMERIT Patrick Un autre monde 15 16 15 46
71 441 ch SAINT-ANDRE Olivier Papy pensif 11 17 17 45
72 417 Errecondo Anne Marie Sous bois 13 17 15 45
73 417 Quentin Patricia Le doigt 14 17 14 45
- 417 Monier Mathilde Les bas 14 17 14 45

75 417 Pinson Anni-Noël Mosco métro 13 16 16 45
- 417 ch Guyot Didier Voilure 13 16 16 45

77 441 ch AUTHIAT Francis Jazz 16 15 14 45
- 417 ch Gessat Gérard Vache maraichine 15 16 14 45

79 455 TROUVAIN Christine la dune 18 10 16 44
80 441 ch PEYRELADE Jean-Pierre Mariés 15 12 17 44
- 417 Sabourin Laurent Puffin des anglais 15 17 12 44

82 419 ch Besnard D Rentrée au port 14 13 17 44
- 417 Pinson Anni-Noël Vélo Nuit 17 13 14 44

84 431 MARCEROU Jean6Paul Rebond 16 16 12 44
85 435 DECOLY Patrick Reflet 16 13 15 44
- 419 ch Virton C La citadine 15 13 16 44

87 441 ch LASGORCEIX Jean-Pierre Tourbière 14 16 14 44
- 419 Bourgeois MR La loire à St Dyé 14 16 14 44

89 441 ch SAINT-ANDRE Olivier Lampe berger 15 14 15 44
- 441 CHALRET Alain Regard 14 15 15 44

91 419 ch Besnard D Verdun 15 10 18 43
92 431 TISSIER Kareen Bundi 14 11 18 43
93 475 ch DUPUY Jacques Le garde champètre 16 10 17 43
- 417 Monier Mathilde Nu zébré 17 16 10 43

95 419 ch Delliaux P Cabines 11 17 15 43
96 441 ch ROULON Jean-François Gitan 14 17 12 43
97 441 ch SAINT-ANDRE Olivier Attends moi! 15 16 12 43
- 435 MARCOUILLER Sylvain Jour de pluie 15 12 16 43
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- 424 ch LERAT Daniel départ pour le surf 16 12 15 43
100 431 ch JUZAN Patrick Sylviculture N°1 13 14 16 43

- 419 Millerioux P Clin d'œil 14 13 16 43
- 417 ch Robin Patrick Old Swing 16 14 13 43
- 417 ch Lechein Dominique The Alligators 16 13 14 43

104 435 DECOLY Patrick Jetée 15 14 14 43
105 431 ch GEILLER Andrée Vallonement 12 10 20 42
106 435 TASSARD Serge Arche 15 9 18 42
107 455 NOBLE Jean-Claude complicité et équilibre 16 9 17 42
108 424 CENDRA Didier le passage 12 13 17 42
109 424 ch LERAT Ginette Cep de vigne 12 16 14 42
110 424 ch CHAPUT Roger Papy 13 13 16 42
111 441 PEYRELADE Jean-Pierre St Pardoux 12 15 15 42

- 424 FRELON Philippe les têtes 15 15 12 42
- 419 ch Virton C Baume les Messieurs 15 12 15 42

114 417 Sabourin Laurent Duel pour une sardine 15 14 13 42
- 417 Quentin Patricia L'arbre 14 13 15 42
- 417 Marie Dominique Tenir l'axe 15 13 14 42

117 435 ch AUBERT Thierry Dunes 14 14 14 42
118 417 Smedt Romain Make up priscy 9 14 18 41
119 435 DECOLY Patrick Regard 17 9 15 41
120 435 ch EMERIT Patrick Les mystères de Saintes 16 9 16 41
121 417 ch Guyot Didier Porte d'entrée 16 10 15 41
122 417 Bromme Eric Manettes 16 13 12 41
123 435 BOULANGER René Les deux frangines 15 12 14 41

- 417 ch Robin Patrick Ombres et lumière 14 12 15 41
125 431 ch JUZAN Patrick Sylviculture N°2 14 14 13 41

- 419 ch Virton J Rue du commerce 13 14 14 41
127 421 BERTHOMMIER Jean-Claude Téléphone à manivelle 15 8 17 40
128 441 ch ROULON Jean-François Artiste 13 10 17 40
129 431 TISSIER Kareen Néons 12 11 17 40
130 424 REPINCAY Agnés la pose 16 10 14 40
131 475 LAPEYRONNIE Robert Ancienne voie ferrée 13 11 16 40

- 417 Vallas Hélène Monument Valley 11 13 16 40
- 417 Marie Dominique Paris neige 16 13 11 40

134 441 LEBLOND Lydie Fermier 15 14 11 40
- 417 ch Poirier Joël Chute 14 15 11 40

136 417 Smedt Romain Belle en lingerie 13 12 15 40
- 417 Lebrouster Patrick Château des champs 13 15 12 40

138 455 DUCOS Gilbert contre-jour 13 14 13 40
139 431 ROBERT Dominique Flaque 13 11 15 39

- 417 Errecondo Anne Marie Cygne 13 11 15 39
141 441 ch AUTHIAT Francis Equilibre 12 12 15 39
142 419 Belin M Arbre élfique 11 14 14 39
143 417 Bromme Eric Lilli au tulerie 13 14 12 39
144 455 CELHAY Geneviève parapluie architectural 13 7 18 38
145 417 ch Lipari Claude Passage 9 13 16 38
146 435 LAPORTE Yves Memorial 15 8 15 38

- 417 Pinson Anni-Noël Gel routier 15 8 15 38
148 453 ch Dausse Paul trial 1 14 9 15 38
149 455 DUCOUSSO Sébastien profondeur 12 11 15 38

- 417 Monier Mathilde Skateboard 12 11 15 38
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151 419 ch Ronsse JJ Canal d'Orléans 14 10 14 38
152 441 BERNARD Claude Course 14 13 11 38

- 435 TASSARD Serge Ponton 14 13 11 38
- 431 ch GERNIER Jean-Pierre Miroir d'eau N°1 14 11 13 38
- 424 ch CHAPUT Roger la ruelle 13 11 14 38

156 431 ch GERNIER Jean-Pierre Miroir d'eau N°3 14 12 12 38
157 453 ESTARDIE André nuage 13 13 12 38

- 441 ch AUTHIAT Francis Chloé 13 13 12 38
- 419 ch Ronsse JJ Irlandaise 13 13 12 38

160 455 CASSIGNOL Claude bordure en dentelle 12 5 20 37
161 417 ch Planchais Patrick Sous les ailes 17 7 13 37
162 417 ch Lipari Claude Main courante 14 7 16 37
163 417 ch Hyvert Patrick Palais vénitien 15 9 13 37
164 441 POGGIOLI Yves Binic 10 12 15 37
165 453 LELEU Dominique survol du Puy du fou 13 14 10 37

- 475 ch MOREAU Jean Pierre Atonium 14 10 13 37
- 441 CHALRET Alain Sonneur 13 10 14 37
- 424 FRELON Philippe l'ostréiculteur 13 14 10 37
- 417 Mansouri Caroline Catogan 13 14 10 37

170 431 ASPE Béatrice Evanovie 12 11 14 37
- 419 ch Lépissier G Couvertoirade 14 11 12 37
- 417 ch Lechein Dominique Paris 13 11 14 12 37
- 417 Boudenne Thomas Feuilles 12 14 11 37

174 441 BRONDEL Bernard Mécano 12 12 13 37
175 455 HORS Monique ombres et lumières 12 7 17 36

- 455 CASSIGNOL Claude déjà partie 17 7 12 36
177 455 BERGERO Pierre pompei 16 9 11 36
178 431 TISSIER Kareen Quai d'Arles 13 8 15 36
179 475 BERTE Marielle Monument 15 9 12 36

- 424 ch LERAT Daniel bateau échoué 15 9 12 36
181 475 ch MAUGEIN Claude Lumières sur la ville 10 15 11 36
182 455 FOURCADE Raymond cumulonimbus 14 8 14 36
183 475 ch ETOURNEAU Pierre Barnabé 2013 14 9 13 36

- 431 ROBERT Dominique Reflet 9 14 13 36
185 421 ch BOUCHETON Jean-Luc Salade de bielles 12 10 14 36
186 417 ch Hyvert Patrick Shenzen 14 11 11 36

- 417 ch Guiraud Pierre Pointe du raz 11 11 14 36
188 475 TRIAL Anne Chat à la fenêtre 13 12 11 36

- 475 ch LARUE Jean Marie Rue obscure 12 11 13 36
190 441 ch PEYRELADE Jean-Pierre Alexis 9 10 16 35
191 435 ch RENAUD Jean Pierre Cage 14 6 15 35
192 435 ch AUBERT Thierry Porte maritime 12 8 15 35

- 417 Goulard Christophe Digues 12 15 8 35
194 435 MARCOUILLER Sylvain Cowboy 10 10 15 35
195 475 BERTE Marielle Château écossais 14 8 13 35

- 417 Marie Dominique Le monde de chacun 14 8 13 35
197 431 ch GERNIER Jean-Pierre Miroir d'eau N°2 12 9 14 35
198 455 DUCOS Gilbert le croque monsieur 14 10 11 35
199 441 LEBLOND Lydie Tendresse 10 12 13 35

- 441 BRONDEL Bernard Noë 10 12 13 35
- 417 Mansouri Caroline Biker 13 12 10 35

202 417 ch Lechein Dominique Starter 13 11 11 35
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203 441 LEBLOND Lydie Retour 12 11 12 35
- 417 ch Poirier Joël Pennsylvanie 12 11 12 35

205 417 ch Lipari Claude Escalier 9 9 16 34
206 455 TROUVAIN Christine le cercle 15 7 12 34
207 475 ch DUPUY Jacques Sculpteur sur bois 15 9 10 34
208 441 BERNARD Claude Saut d'ostacle 13 7 14 34
209 475 ch MOREAU Jean Pierre Les boules 14 8 12 34

- 424 ETIENNE Agnés la Liberté éclairant le Monde 14 8 12 34
- 424 CHAPIER Marie oies de Pont-Aven 12 8 14 34

212 455 SOMPROU Nicole le choix 10 10 14 34
213 441 ch LASGORCEIX Jean-Pierre Carrière 11 10 13 34

- 417 Mansouri Caroline Ombre 13 11 10 34
215 441 SOLO KWAN Julien En vol 12 10 12 34
216 431 GREGOIRE Christian Entrailles du Matmut 10 6 17 33
217 431 BRUNET-HAURE M.Claude Pluie 12 6 15 33
218 453 ch Dausse Paul trial 2 12 7 14 33

- 475 ch CHAMOULAUD Christophe I.N.R.I 14 7 12 33
220 424 ch CHAPUT Roger l'impasse 8 11 14 33

- 417 Goulard Christophe Orage 14 11 8 33
222 431 ASPE Béatrice Julie 9 10 14 33

- 424 TOUPET Daniel pyramide 10 9 14 33
- 417 ch Planchais Patrick Escalier 10 9 14 33

225 453 LELEU Dominique Puy du fou 13 9 11 33
226 441 CHALRET Alain Lisa 11 10 12 33
227 419 ch Ronsse JJ Vue d'avion 8 6 18 32
228 431 ch GEILLER Andrée Ile d'Oléron 8 9 15 32
229 431 ch GEILLER Andrée Atelier 9 9 14 32
230 417 Erphene Nikita A paris 12 13 7 32
231 441 ch POGGIOLI Yves Marché à Quintin 13 9 10 32

- 441 BRONDEL Bernard Cimetière marin 9 13 10 32
233 455 FOURCADE Raymond cormoran 12 8 12 32

- 424 ch SABARD Dominique A Calais 12 8 12 32
- 417 Lebrouster Patrick Shanghai 12 8 12 32

236 417 ch Poirier Joël Attelage 12 9 11 32
237 417 ch Guiraud Pierre Champignon 10 12 10 32
238 417 Goulard Christophe Bâtiment 11 10 11 32
239 421 ch PILLERAULT Jeanette Arenes 8 7 16 31
240 453 ch DECHET Serge 2ch 15 5 11 31
241 455 OLIGIER Frédéric grain de sable 14 5 12 31
242 421 ch PILLERAULT Camille Traces 11 6 14 31
243 455 SOMPROU Nicole compostelle 14 7 10 31
244 421 ch PILLERAULT Jeanette Saintes 12 7 12 31

- 475 ch DUPUY Jacques Dentellière 12 7 12 31
246 453 ch Dausse Paul bouteille 12 8 11 31
247 475 LAPEYRONNIE Robert Grand débordement 9 12 10 31

- 455 HORS Monique promenade sur l'eau 12 9 10 31
249 431 OUSSET Christian Pince à linge 11 9 11 31
250 455 DUCOUSSO Sébastien rien ne presse 15 6 9 30
251 421 ch PILLERAULT Camille Toc-toc 8 8 14 30

- 421 BERTHOMMIER Jean-Claude Chausée d'Angouleme 8 8 14 30
253 453 ch DECHET Serge ancien habitat caussenard 12 5 13 30

- 435 TASSARD Serge Jour d'orage 13 5 12 30
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255 455 OLIGIER Frédéric magnolia 11 6 13 30
- 424 REPINCAY Agnés en couple 13 6 11 30

257 455 NOBLE Jean-Claude les chevaux géants 13 7 10 30
258 475 ch LARUE Jean Marie L'éphémère 8 6 15 29
259 424 TOUPET Daniel scupture 9 7 13 29
260 453 LELEU Dominique Puy  du fou 2 12 5 12 29
261 441 BERNARD Claude Coup franc 10 7 12 29
262 421 ANGEVIN Lilianne Karcher 9 8 12 29
263 424 FRELON Philippe le château de sable 10 8 11 29
264 424 ETIENNE Agnés les voiliers 10 10 9 29
265 441 ch LASGORCEIX Jean-Pierre Abandon 8 6 14 28
266 441 MAYERAS Bernard Matin d'hiver 9 6 13 28
267 424 CHAPIER Marie bonhommes dubitatifs 10 6 12 28
268 431 ASPE Béatrice Sous l'eau 9 7 12 28

- 424 ch CHAPUT Françoise le paon 9 7 12 28
270 424 ch CHAPUT Françoise les cygnes 11 6 11 28
271 424 CHAPIER Marie entrée cimetiere Américain 11 7 10 28
272 453 ch DECHET Serge violoncelle 8 9 11 28
273 417 ch Planchais Patrick Bitte d'amarage 9 9 10 28
274 421 ANGEVIN Lilianne Bernard 7 8 12 27
275 475 AUDIE-LIEBERT Jean Bouleau blanc 11 6 10 27
276 455 GOITIA Francis ciboulette 11 7 9 27

- 424 ch CHAPUT Françoise les pêcheurs 9 7 11 27
278 455 BERGERO Pierre contemplation 8 9 10 27
279 424 ch SABARD Bernadette abandon 9 5 12 26
280 421 ch PILLERAULT Camille Bigouden 9 7 10 26
281 424 ch SABARD Dominique place de parking 10 5 10 25
282 424 ch SABARD Dominique la barriere 9 5 10 24
283 424 ch SABARD Bernadette fenêtre sur cour 8 6 10 24
284 453 ANGLADE Jean architecture 7 5 11 23
285 431 GREGOIRE Christian Entrée du port 7 5 10 22

- 424 ch SABARD Bernadette lit de fleurs 7 5 10 22
- 424 MALIFAUD Simone le canard 7 5 10 22

288 424 REPINCAY Agnés bien compris! 8 5 9 22
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